No.

UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

AGENDA ACTION ITEM

LAREDO, TEXAS

TOPIC: Consideration of Approval of Credit Change Orders from Leyendecker Construction, Inc.

. Assistant Superintendent of Facilities Department
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:

SUBMITTED BY: Enrique Rangel

DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION:

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Administration recommends approval of credit change orders from Leyendecker Construction, Inc.
for the following projects:

HVAC Various Campuses, Change Order No. 1 - $91,248.00 Credit

. Sewer System Improvements, Change Order No. 1 - $5,000.00 Credit

. United South High School Additions & Renovations, Change Order No. 2 - $55,949.00 Credit
. Alexander High School Additions & Renovations, Change Order No. 2 - $30,845.00 Credit

. Middle School Band Halls Additions, Change Order No. 1 - $100,000.00 Credit

. LBJ High School Additions, Change Order No. 2 - $4,103.00 Credit

 Trautmann Middle 6™ Grade, Change Order No. 1 - $10,000.00 Credit

NAU AW

Total Amount of Change Orders: $297,145.00 CREDIT

RATIONALE:

BUDGETARY INFORMATION:

BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE: CV




